

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).577/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2006 in LPA No. 2931/2001 in FAO No. 90-M/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv .

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vijay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Original record be called for.

Hearing expedited

Liberty to mention.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter-
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, filed within four weeks' thereafter.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)