

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4759 OF 2007

SURENDER KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEEMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Daphne Menezes, Adv.
For Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested on behalf of the appellant, list the appeal on
13th February, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|