

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4759 OF 2007

SURENDER KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEEMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned senior counsel for the
appellant, post the appeal after two weeks to explore the possibility
of settlement.|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master

|